Attorneys at Law 1489 West Palmetto Park Road, Suite 497 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486 (561) 750-6776 (561) 750-6214 Facsimile

DEBORAH K. HAUSMAN * MARNI B. BELKIN

* Also Admitted to New York Bar

April 14, 1999

-04/22/99--01103--003 ******87.50 *****87.50

Mar Led

400

χ

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Re: APPLICATION OF GLOBAL CYBER SPORTS.COM, INC. TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed herewith please find the original and one copy of the application of GLOBAL CYBER SPORTS.COM, INC. to transact business in Florida for filing, along with our firm's check in the amount of \$87.50 to cover the cost of same.

Kindly send a certified copy of the Application as well as a Certificate of Status for GLOBAL CYBER SPORTS.COM, INC. back to me in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated courtesies. If you have any questions please feel free

Name Availability UL 1100 COP Joh	
Document ALF D D D Very truly yours, FF \$76,00 Examiner ALF D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	•
Updater 1 HDT D Republic 10 8.75	-
Updater Verifyer DEBORAH K. HAUSMAN	•;
Acknowledgement . Pokerityer Paperwork mishardled beg foreign Dection. - Erron brought to myattertion 1/12/00. - Corporation felled w/ 1999 filed date.	-



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 26, 1999

DEBORAH K. HAUSMAN 1489 WEST PALMETTO PARK ROAD SUITE 497 BOCA RATON, FL 33486

SUBJECT: GLOBAL SYBER SPORTS.COM, INC. Ref. Number: W99000009709

We have received your document for GLOBAL SYBER SPORTS.COM, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The first page of your application was not included. Please complete the attached form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 999A00021828

5.45



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

HAUSMAN & BELKIN, P.A.

Attorneys at Law 1489 West Palmetto Park Road, Suite 497 Boca Raton, Florida 33486 (561) 750-6776 (561) 750-6214 Facsimile

DEBORAH K. HAUSMAN * MARNI B. BELKIN

* Also Admitted to New York Bar

April 21, 1999

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: APPLICATION OF GLOBAL CYBER SPORTS.COM, INC. TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

Dear Sir/Madame:

When we sent the original application, we accidently left the first page off. Enclosed is the original first page and a complete copy of the entire application. \checkmark

Thank you in advance for your anticipated courtesies. If you have any questions please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

-W99-9747

DEBORAH K. HAUSMAN

DKH:ar

enclosures

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSAC BUSINESS IN FLORIDA	CT
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.	
1. <u>GLOBAL CYBER SPORTS.COM</u> <u>INC.</u> (Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)	- <u>An</u> i in 19
1/2 Utah (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 3. 87049 (659) (FEI number, if applicable) 3. 87049 (659)	n an
4. <u>April 15 1992</u> 5. <u>perpetual</u> (Date of incorporation) 5. <u>Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual</u> ")?	
6. <u>Will Connence May 1,1999</u> (Date first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
7. 1489 West Palmetto Park Rd. Suite 497 = Boco Ration Fl. 33486 =	··
(Current mailing address)	· · · ·
8. <u>All things permited a corporation under applicable state la</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	<u>ឃ</u> ្
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name: Deborah K. Hausman Hausman + Belkin P.A.	
Office Address: 1489 W. Palmetto Park Rd. Suite 497	
Boca Ruton ; Florida, <u>33486</u> (Zip code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECT	ORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	•		
Chairman:	Darren Bloom			-
Åddress:	1489 W. Palmetto Park Rd, Suite 492	<u> </u>		
<u></u>	Boca Raton Fl. 33486			
	an: Terry L. Reed	-		
	1489 W. Palmetto Park Rd. Suite 497			· —,
Address:				• •
·	Boca Raton FI 33486		= 1	· 1 1
Director:	Max Welti Jeffrey Pattinson		· -	• • ••
Address:	3 Ivory Square	·····.	<u></u>	• ·
	Plantation Watu Battersee, London SWII-30E	<u>.</u>	· _ · · ·	·
Director:	Vanessa Bolton			
Address:	3 Ivory Square Plintation Wart		···	•
	Battersea London SW RI-30E		·. ·	• .=
	ERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
President: _	Terry L. Reed			• = 1 ⁻
Address:	1489 W. Palmetto Park Rd, Suite 497 R. P. El 33481			-~,
	Boca Raton Fl. 33486	<u>_,</u>	• • •=••	
Vice Preside) ent:	··	<u></u>	
Address:				
Millicss.				
	Deborah K. Hausman	··· · · · · ·	<u>-</u>	•
Secretary: _				- . <u>.</u>
Address:				ныг э.
_	Bora Raton, Fl. 33486		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 2) .
Treasurer:				11
Address: _			÷	<u></u>
			<u></u> .	
NOTE: 1f	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.			
13	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)			
14	Terry L. Reed President			 ,
14	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)		-	



CERTIFICATION OF EXISTENCE AND GOOD STANDING STATUS

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT

GLOBAL CYBER SPORTS.COM, INC.

is a Utah corporation and is qualified to transact business in the State of Utah, and that its most recent annual report required by Utah Code Annotated Section 16-10a-1607 has been filed, and Articles of Dissolution have not been filed. The Corporation was duly incorporated in Utah pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 16-10a-203 on *APRIL 15, 1992* and is currently in good standing, as appears in the records of the Division.

This certification is not intended to reflect the financial condition, business activity or practices of this corporation. File Number: *CO 160476*



Dated this	2ND day
of <u> March </u>	, ¹⁹ 99 ·
- Ann	
Korena P. Riffo Division Director of Corporations and Co	